
Organisationseinheit
Personal-

einsatzplanung
Lagerbereich

Organisationseinheit
Personal-

einsatzplanung
Filialabteilung

Tätigkeit

Anforderung

PersonaleinsatzPersonalnachfrage

Mitarbeiter

Personalmerkmal

Organisationseinheit
Personal-

einsatzplanung

Organisationseinheit
Personal-

einsatzplanung
Lager

Abgleich
Anforderungen-

Fähigkeiten

Fähigkeit

Zeit

D,P

Organisationseinheit
Personal-

einsatzplanung
Filialabteilung

(0,m)

(0,m)

(0,m)

(0,m)

(0,m)

(0,m)

(0,m)

(0,m)

(0,m)

(0,m)

(0,m)

(0,m)


